

## PROCLAMATION OF CONGRATULATIONS

**WHEREAS**, the Village of Woodmere has learned that Eton Chagrin Boulevard is welcoming the Everarbor Company to its exquisite boutique of retail shops; and

WHEREAS, the facility grand opening and ribbon cutting is slated for November 20, 2020; and

**WHEREAS**, the company was founded in 2015 with Everarbor's first location in Cleveland's Tremont neighborhood serving customers as a way to bring culture and appreciation of the outdoors to the Chagrin Valley; and

WHEREAS, Everarbor Company is owned by Cleveland native Derek Skapes who has been passionate about wildlife since he was a child; and

**WHEREAS**, his commercial goal is to provide alternative clothing solutions to customers while creating apparel for the outdoors; and

**WHEREAS**, Everarbor Company's philosophy is combining life experiences and passions to grow a business endeavor focused on sustainability, lifestyle, and conservation.

THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED that I, Benjamin I. Holbert, III, designate November 20, 2020 as Everarbor Company Day in the Village of Woodmere; and

**BE IT FURTHER PROCLAIMED** that the Village administration urges its citizens to congratulate the **Everarbor Company** for selecting Woodmere and Eton Mall to locate its newest store and wishes the ownership much success for years to come.

Benjamin I. Holbert, III Mayor Village of Woodmere